04-29-2002

(Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102070396 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): General he Corporation Internal Address Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Test Yes It No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🖵 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/552967 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔟 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000062 75552967 02/12/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481

40.00 DF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0538 02/01/2002 7000 10252

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patient and Trademark Office	
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ———————————————————————————————————	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PW HOLLINGS, INC. Internal Address: Providing Mannay Inc. Co
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: <u>OKU POWCUNCL DASH no ton PAZ</u> City: <u>ADUI AUNCL</u> State: <u>A.T.</u> zip: <u>O290</u> 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) ettached?	Association General Purtnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other
Other Control of	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yos ☐ No
Execution Date: 1 23 2602	(Designations must be a separate document from designment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes You No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/552967	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christine Choules	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Christine, Chrus aprovest, Con	77. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Providence washington insurance Co. Street Address: Die Howidence Washington Haz	g8. Deposit account number:
City: Providence state: RT zip: 02903	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Christine Chaucks Chuckens Name of Person Signing Si	grature 21 2002
Total number of pages including cover sheet, effsohments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to; Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Re Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 695 East Main Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06904 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the mark PROUD OF THE PAST-FOCUSED ON THE FUTURE for "underwriting and brokerage of all types of property, casualty, and life insurance; reinsurance underwriting; consultation services in the fields of insurance, reinsurance, risk management, financial analysis, investment advice, analysis and management, insurance claims adjustment, and actuarial sciences in the field of insurance; risk management services; insurance claims adjustment services; actuarial science services in the field of insurance; financial analysis services; investment advice, analysis and management services; securities brokerage services"; and

WHEREAS, Assignor registered its mark PROUD OF THE PAST-FOCUSED ON THE FUTURE in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2000, Reg. No. 2,407,683; and

WHEREAS, PW Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at One Providence Washington Plaza, Providence, Rhode Island 02903 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the mark PROUD OF THE PAST-FOCUSED ON THE FUTURE, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the mark PROUD OF THE PAST-FOCUSED ON THE FUTURE, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including the right to sue and recover damages for past acts of infringement of PROUD OF THE PAST-FOCUSED ON THE FUTURE.

Assignor warrants that it is not aware of any licenses, liens, or other encumbrances or agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the mark PROUD OF THE PAST-FOCUSED ON THE FUTURE.

GENERAL RE CORPORATION

Dated: January 23, 2002

Name: Timot

Title: Vice Preside

31337.388/116275 DC\338853\1

RECORDED: 02/01/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0540